## **TOWN OF LITTLE SUAMICO**



5964-A County Road S Sobieski, WI 54171 Phone: 920-826-7655 Fax: 920-826-7657 <u>lsclerk@bayland.net</u> www.townoflittlesuamico.com

September 24, 2024

The Town of Little Suamico is putting together a Park Commission. We are looking for dedicated candidates to bring forth ideas and time to put into the existing park in the Town and perhaps making some new ones!!!!!!!!

If interested, please email the Town Hall at <u>lsclerk@bayland.net</u> and let us know why you would make a great Park Commissioner.

The Park Commission can only seat 7 Commissioner's but is able to have alternates. We ask that if you are interested in being on the Commission that you can dedicate time and accountability as there will be meetings that you will need to attend.

If you would just want to volunteer occasionally, please let us know that as well.

Thank you-

Town Board of Little Suamico and Park Commission